
COMPANY NAME Vendor CONTACT PERSON
PHONE 
NUMBER 
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TYPE WORK 
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SEE BELOW 

GROUP CODES

COST OF 
SERVICE 
PER HOUR

Benz Hydraulics V01
Ken Parramore
Timothy Dougherty

302 328 6648
ken@benzhydraulics.com
shelley@benzhydraulics.com

153 South DuPont Hwy, New Castle, DE 19720 8 $65.00

Progressive Systems V02 Joe Carney 302 732 3321 joe@progressivesystemsinc.com PO Box 35, 25 Hickory St., Frankford, DE  19945 8 $75.00

Cramaro Tarpaulin Systems, Inc. V03
Robert Short
Ernest Dempsey, Jr.

302 292 2170
rshort@cramarotarps.com
edempsey@cramarotarps.com

131 Sandy Dr., Newark, DE  19713 8 $90.00

Burke Equipment ‐ Seaford, Inc. V04
Mark Timmons
Melissa Wagner

302 248 7070
mtimmons@burkeequipment.com
missy@burkeequipment.com

11196 E. Snake Rd., Delmar, DE  19940 8 $85.00

Burke Equipment Company (Serving Kent 
County)

V05 Mike Bayer
Melissa Wagner

302 284 0123
302 248 7070

mbayer@burkeequipment.com
missy@burkeequipment.com

54 Andrews Lake Rd., Felton, DE  19943 8 $85.00

Newark Kubota, Inc. (Serving New Castle 
County)

V06 Chris Babbitt
Melissa Wagner

302 365 6000
302 248 7070

cbabbitt@burkeequipment.com
missy@burkeequipment.com

2063 Pulaski Hwy., Newark, DE  19702 8 $85.00

Delmarva Fluid Power Inc. V07 Walter Coulbourne
410 546 9580
410 546 3984

delflupo@gmail.com
delmarvafluidpower@inorbit.com PO Box 308, Fruitland, MD  21826 8 $100.00

Mardinly Industrial Power LLC V09 Edward Brady 610 544 2488 ebrady@mardinly.com 701 Park Way, Broomall, PA  19008 8 $105.00

Chesapeake Supply & Equip. Co. V10
Dave Goulet
John Eggers

302 284 1000
410 792 4750

dave@chesupeq.com
jeggers@chesupeq.com

12915 S Dupong Hwy Felton De 19943
8366 Washington Blvd, PO Box 857, Savage, MD  
20763

8 $115.00

Atlantic Tractor LLC V11
Beth Tyndall
W Cooper 410 912 0977 btyndall@atjd.net 31415 John Deere Dr, Salisbury, MD  21804 8 $118.00

Transaxle LLC V12
Brian Zimmerman
David Gordon

856 665 4445
mzimmerman@transaxle.com
david@transaxle.com

2501 Rt 73 S, Cinnaminson, NJ  08077 8 $125.79

JESCO, Inc V13 Allison Becker
Jonathan Robustelli

908 753 8080 allison.becker@jesco.us
paul.piascik@jesco.us

1260 Centennial Ave., Piscataway, NJ  08554
118 St. Nicholas Ave., South Plainfield, NJ  07080

8 $135.00

GROUP NUMBER DEFINITION
Group 8 ‐ Off‐Road Equipment

 DOT1501B ‐ EQUIP_REPAIR ‐ VENDORS 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 ‐ CONTRACT EXTENDED UNTIL 5/31/20

UPDATED INFO FOR BENZ HDYRAULICS, CRAMARO TARPAULIN SYSTEMS, BURKE EQUIPMENT‐SEAFORD, BURKE EQUIPMENT CO, 
NEWARK KUBOTA INC. DELMARVA FLUID POWER, CHESAPEAKE SUPLY & EQUIP CO., ATLANTIC TRACTOR LLC, TRANSAXLE LLC,  

AND JESCO INC.


